20 of the Securities Market Code and in conformity with the interpretation of the CMVM – with which it disagrees in 

relation to the matter presented in sub-paragraphs b) and c) below –, a qualifying holding in the share capital and voting 

rights of the company TEIXEIRA DUARTE - Engenharia e Construções, S.A. of 290,259,724 (two hundred and ninety million, 

two hundred and fifty-nine thousand and seven hundred and twenty-four) shares, corresponding to 69.11% of the share 

capital and respective voting rights, as a result of: 

a) 287,880,799 shares owned by its participated company TEIXEIRA DUARTE, S.A., corresponding to 68.54% of the share 

capital; 

b)  2,000 shares owned by members of the Board of Directors of TEIXEIRA DUARTE – Sociedade Gestora de Participações